unit including associated parking spaces and cellar spaces and applicable VAT is a listed below: 

Having carefully considered the Apartment C.04.01, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment C.04.01, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,382,800 

(Twenty One Million Three Hundred and Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Czech Crowns) 

Having carefully considered the Apartment C.04.02, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment C.04.02, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,458,500 

(Twenty One Million Four Hundred and Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment D.04.01, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment D.04.01, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,426,900 

(Twenty One Million Four Hundred and Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment D.04.02, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment D.04.02, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,743,500 

(Twenty One Million Seven Hundred and Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment E.04.01, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment E.04.01, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,821,600 

(Twenty One Million Eight Hundred and Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment E.04.02, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment E.04.02, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,987,000 

(Twenty One Million Nine Hundred and Eighty Seven Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment F.04.01, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment F.04.01, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 22,029,600 

(Twenty Two Million Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment G.04.01, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment G.04.01, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,242,400 

(Twenty One Million Two Hundred and Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment G.04.02, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment G.04.02, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 21,527,300 

(Twenty One Million Five Hundred and Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Czech Crowns). 

Please note the properties have been valued individually and no allowance has been be made, either positive or 

negative, should it form part of a larger disposal.  The total stated will be the aggregate of the individual Market